

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 1 7 0 5 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 05/ 0 4 / 2 0 0 6 in SCA No. 15 6 9 / 2 0 0 6 & SCA N o. 15 7 0 / 2 0 0 6 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJ A R A T AT AHM E D A B A D )

UNION OF INDI A & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

ADAN I E X P O R T S LT D. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of question of law (i) And (iii) and raising additional grounds and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T P A S A Y A T  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E D. K. JAI N

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krish n a Pr a s a d,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikr a m S. Nank a ni,Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gualti,Adv.

Mr. Tush ar J arw al,Adv.

Ms. Shweta Verm a,Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Pr aveen Ku m a r ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter by respondent No.3 be filed within three days.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

(Ganga Thak u r) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
P S to Registr ar Court Master