

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 1 7 0 5 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 0 5 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 6 in SCA No. 1 5 6 9 / 2 0 0 6 & SCA No. 1 5 7 0 / 2 0 0 6 of The HIGH C O U R T O F G U J A R A T A T A H M E D A B A D )

UNION OF INDI A & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

ADAN I E X P O R T S L T D. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of the question of law (i) and (iii) and raising additional grounds and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 3 0 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E Dr. J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T  
HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E S . H . K A P A D I A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subra m a n i a m , A S G  
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.  
Dr. Sha ms uddin, Adv.  
Mr. T. Srinivas a, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishn a P r a s a d, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant A Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Vikr a m S. Nank a ni, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Gaur av Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.

Mr. Jaiveer Shirgill, Adv.  
Mr. Pr aveen Ku m a r , Adv

Mr. J.S. Attri, AAG (State of H P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned.

(Ganga Thak u r) (Madhu Saxena)  
P S to Registrar Court Master